
C H A I R M A N  

R. R. GILBERT

U N IT E D  S T A T E S  T R E A S U R Y  
V IC T O R Y  F U N D  C O M M IT T E E

E LE V E N TH  F E D E R A L  R E S E R V E  D IST R IC T
M E M B E R S F E D E R A L  R E S E R V E  B A N K  B U ILD IN G

NATHAN ADAMS 
W . RUSSELL BARROW  
C. N. BASSETT 
FRED F. FLORENCE 
JOE H. FROST 
R. E. HARDING 
W ALTER B. JAC O B S 
F . M. LAW  
TOM H. OBENCHA1N 
A . E. ROBERTSON 
WM. P . SM ALLW OOD 
C H A S . T . W ARE 
C H A S . B . W HITE

D A L L A S

December 29, 1942

E X E C U TIV E  M A N A G E R  

JU DSON  S. JAM ES. J r .

A S S T . E X E C U T IV E  M A N A G E R

E. COW DEN HENRY

To All Members of the Victory Fund Committee 
in the Eleventh Federal Reserve District:

The following national figures on the December drive 
through Monday, December 28, are as follows:

Funds from banking sources:

I 700,000,000
2.117.000. 000
2.058.000. 000

$4,875,000,000

1,681,000,000
1.003.000. 000
2.830.000. 000

828,000,000 
729,000,000

$7,071,000,000

Grand Total ...............  $11,946,000,000

The figures in the Eleventh Federal Reserve District amount 
to $366,700,000, which is approximately $7,000,000 in excess of our 
original goal. These figures, by counties, are noxv being prepared and 
we will have them in your hands as quickly as possible.

In the meantime, please remember that subscription books on 
Series F and G Treasury Savings Bonds and Series A and C Tax Savings 
Notes are still open and all orders received prior to the close of busi­
ness December 31 will be counted in our December totals. Please make 
every effort to secure any orders that you may have pending.

Judson S. James, Jr.
Executive Manager

BUY
U N IT E D
■ T A T E S

JiVAR
BONDS

AMD
STAMPS

Treasury Bills .....
7/8$ Certificates ... 
1 3/4% Treasury Bonds

Funds from non-banking sources:

l / Q %  Certificates ......
1 3/4/̂  Treasury Bonds ...
2 l / 2 %  Treasury Bonds ...
Tax Notes ............
Savings Bonds ..........

This publication was digitized and made available by the Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas' Historical Library (FedHistory@dal.frb.org)




