

UNITED STATES TREASURY VICTORY FUND COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN

R. R. GILBERT

MEMBERS

NATHAN ADAMS
W. RUSSELL BARROW
C. N. BASSETT
FRED F. FLORENCE
JOE H. FROST
R. E. HARDING
WALTER B. JACOBS
F. M. LAW
TOM H. OBENCHAIN
A. E. ROBERTSON
WM. P. SMALLWOOD
CHAS. T. WARE
CHAS. B. WHITE

ELEVENTH FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT
FEDERAL RESERVE BANK BUILDING
DALLAS

EXECUTIVE MANAGER

JUDSON S. JAMES, JR.

ASST. EXECUTIVE MANAGER

E. COWDEN HENRY

December 29, 1942

To All Members of the Victory Fund Committee
in the Eleventh Federal Reserve District:

The following national figures on the December drive
through Monday, December 28, are as follows:

Funds from banking sources:

Treasury Bills	\$ 700,000,000
7/8% Certificates	2,117,000,000
1 3/4% Treasury Bonds	<u>2,058,000,000</u>
	 \$4,875,000,000

Funds from non-banking sources:

7/8% Certificates	1,681,000,000
1 3/4% Treasury Bonds	1,003,000,000
2 1/2% Treasury Bonds	2,830,000,000
Tax Notes	828,000,000
Savings Bonds	<u>729,000,000</u>
	 \$7,071,000,000

Grand Total \$11,946,000,000

The figures in the Eleventh Federal Reserve District amount to \$366,700,000, which is approximately \$7,000,000 in excess of our original goal. These figures, by counties, are now being prepared and we will have them in your hands as quickly as possible.

In the meantime, please remember that subscription books on Series F and G Treasury Savings Bonds and Series A and C Tax Savings Notes are still open and all orders received prior to the close of business December 31 will be counted in our December totals. Please make every effort to secure any orders that you may have pending.

Judson S. James, Jr.
Executive Manager

